PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter C. Babcock	07/13/2004
Dwayne T. Friesen	07/13/2004
Scott B. McCray	07/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bend Research, Inc.
Street Address:	64550 Research Road
City:	Bend
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7611630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Portland, OREGON 97204-2988 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8191-91767-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/

PATENT REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0764

Date:	09/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (Inventors to BRI)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Inventors to BRI)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0765

Joint Inventors To Bend Provisional

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Walter C. Babcock, Dwayne T. Friesen and Scott B. McCray of 20050 Tumalo Road, Bend, OR 97701, 60779 Currant Way, Bend, OR 97702, 63415 Saddleback Place, Bend, OR 97701, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bend Research, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon, our entire right, title and interest in and to our provisional patent application of the United States of America, having a U.S. filing date of March 30, 2004, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC25968, having U.S. provisional application number 60/557897, and entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR EVALUATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application, and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

and we agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Bend Research, Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said invention, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this <u>I3+h</u>	day	of	July 2004,	at
			Walter C. Babcock	
In the presence of:				
Ann C Mell				
Ann C Malkin (Typed or Printed Name of Witness				

PATENT REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0766 Signed and witnessed this 13 th day of July 2004, at Dwayne T. Friesen

In the presence of:

Ann C Malkin
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

Signed and witnessed this 14th day of July 2004, at Bend OR

Stott B. McCray

In the presence of:

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 031267 FRAME: 0767

Patent Application